Access to University of Aizu

By Train:

From Tokyo (JR Tohoku Shinkansen) About 2 hours and 40 min.

Bus or Taxi

JR Tohoku Shinka JR Banetsu-sai i
Tokyo Sta. :I:-:cl:l:cl.:‘::m:?c Koriyama Sta. m?ﬁ::mw\,
{About 1 hour and 30 min.) (About 1 hour)

From Narita Awport About 3 hours and 20 min.

Keisei Skyliner
(About 1 hour)

Narita Airport

JR Tohoku Shinkansen JR Banetsu-saisen Aizu-Wakamalku
RN NCNCWCWNCRCWCN

(About 10 min.)

Bus or Taxi

< Univ. of Aizu

o Univ. of Aizu

Ueno Sta. —cwwwwwwwwww— Koriyama Sia. iy
{about 1 hour and 10 min.) (About 1 hour)

From Tokyo (JR Tohoku Shinkansen) About 1 hours and 50 min.

{About 10 min.)

Bus or Taxi

s joi Sta. | JR Tohoku Shinkansen Koriy sta. JR Banetsu-saisen mwg&m-m
(About 40 min.) (About 1 hour)

By Fukushima Airport:

From Fukushima Airport About 1 hour and 50 min.

(About 10 min.)

Bus or Taxi

< Univ. of Aizu

Fukushima | Limousine Bus ) S | Highway Bus . AmWakamaisu,
Airpot (About 40 min.) RIS {About 1 hour) ? Sta.

(About 10 min.)

< Univ. of Aizu



Route Map from Station to Univ. of Aizu

To Korlyama
To Koriyama
. AlZU
AluYogo % The University
School of Alzu
[ ]
Aldu Chuo Hospital
To Niigata @
Fudo
River
9 oy
Police
Station _'_j*

| Junilor College
IR Alzuwakamatsu Sta. ™ Division

Fire Department
H To Minamiaizy




Bus Schedule from/to Aizu-Wakamatsu
Station:




R~ B A iR~ REKE 2O

@EDY L

(B71%] BWR~EAEM-BEEHR~SEXE X -+ B-REIEELECA

XQ.B.D. DIF12/31~1/3 &K, D.D.DIFFTE (1/1)&EIK

(=& FR o | @ @@ @ | & ® | @ ® | @ | ©

L R BT L R ET h EHT 1L R BT =) =11 1L R BT =) =11 L R BT i EHT L R BT
¥ 2 b= # b= ¥ M

% 2 2/ #2H ##2H ##2H
i R ® ® ® ®
& R ERAT 7:40 | 825 | 855 | 9:25 | 9:55|10:40 | 11:25 | 12:10 | 12:55 | 13:40
— thFl 7:41 | 826 | 856 | 9:26 | 9:56 | 10:41 | 11:26 | 12:11 | 12:56 | 13:41
WEMAAT | 7:42 | 8:27 | 857 | 9:27 | 9:57 [ 10:42 | 11:27 | 12:12 | 12:57 | 13:42
—HEFKAT | 7:43 | 8:28 * | 9:28 * 110:43 * 11213 * 113:43
1L 52 T 7:44 | 8:29 * 9:29 * 1 10:44 * 112114 * | 13:44
SEEAXEO| O+ * 8:58 * 9:58 | * 11:28 | * 12:58 | *
EREEILT * * 859 | * 9:59 | * 11:29 | * 12:59 | *
B %L * * 8:59 * 959 | * 11:29 | * 12:59 | *
Z8A0 * * 8:59 * 959 | * 11:29 | * 12:59 | *
o ST * * 9:00| * [10:00| * 11:30 | * 13:00| *
ERZ=ZTH| * * 9:00 | * [10:00| * 11:30| * 13:00| *
JeER 7:46 | 831 | 9:01 | 9:31 | 10:01 | 10:46 | 11:31 | 12:16 | 13:01 | 13:46
KEZTH 7:46 | 831 | 9:01 | 9:31 | 10:01 | 10:46 | 11:31 | 12:16 | 13:01 | 13:46
EB&7EO 7:47 | 832 | 9:02 | 9:32 | 10:02 | 10:47 | 11:32 | 12:17 | 13:02 | 13:47
ZES®AT | 7:47 | 8:32 | 9:02 | 9:32 | 10:02 | 10:47 | 11:32 | 12:17 | 13:02 | 13:47
FBE&itn 7:47 | 832 | 9:02 | 9:32 | 10:02 | 10:47 | 11:32 | 12:17 | 13:02 | 13:47
BEEHhR 7:48 | 8:33 | 9:03 | 9:33 | 10:03 | 10:48 | 11:33 | 12:18 | 13:03 | 13:48
EBEE®RO 7:49 | 8:34 | 9:04 | 9:34 | 10:04 | 10:49 | 11:34 | 12:19 | 13:04 | 13:49
B&ma 7:49 | 834 | 9:04 | 9:34 | 10:04 | 10:49 | 11:34 | 12:19 | 13:04 | 13:49
R fEH 7:50 | 8:35 | 9:05 | 9:35 | 10:05 | 10:50 | 11:35| 12:20 | 13:05 | 13:50
KR 7:52 | 837 | 9:07 | 9:37 | 10:07 | 10:52 | 11:37 | 12:22 | 13:07 | 13:52

R (FE9/A) | 7:53 | 8:38 | 9:08 | 9:38 | 10:08 | 10:53 | 11:38 | 12:23 | 13:08 | 13:53

WE/NFERHEI| 758 | 8:43 | 9113 | 9:43 | 10:13 | 10:58 | 11:43 | 12:28 | 13:13 | 13:58

WEANTH 7:59 | 844 | 9114 | 9:144 | 10:14 | 10:59 | 11:44 | 12:29 | 13:14 | 13:59
WwRATH 8:00 | 845 | 9:15 | 9145 | 10:15| 11:00 | 11:45 | 12:30 | 13:15 | 14:00

HRI=70EV5-A1| 8:01 | 8:46 | 9:16 | 9:46 | 10:16 | 11:01 | 11:46 | 12:31 | 13:16 | 14:01

Wwk—TH 8:01 | 846 | 9:16 | 9:46 | 10:16 | 11:01 | 11:46 | 12:31 | 13:16 | 14:01

R 8:02 | 8:47 | 9:17 | 9:47 | 10:17 | 11:02 | 11:47 | 12:32 | 13:17 | 14:02
KR 8:03 | 8:48 | 9:18 | 9:48 | 10:18 | 11:03 | 11:48 | 12:33 | 13:18 | 14:03
th 5 8:05 | 8:50 | 9:20 | 9:50 | 10:20 | 11:05 | 11:50 | 12:35 | 13:20 | 14:05
EBE&mO 8:06 | 8:51 | 9:21 | 9:51 | 10:21 | 11:06 | 11:51 | 12:36 | 13:21 | 14:06
SFEhRYERTHT | 8:08 | 8:53 | 9:23 | 9:53 | 10:23 | 11:08 | 11:53 | 12:38 | 13:23 | 14:08
EAL R:NK R-R3 Q9-23 Q-R 1023 1 11:N8 | 11:K53 | 12:38 | 13:23 | 14:NK

SEKEHI 8:11 | 8:56 | 9:26 | 9:56 | 10:26 | 11:11 | 11:56 | 12:41 | 13:26 | 14:11
EEFRAO| 811 | 856 | 9:26 | 9:56 | 10:26 | 11:11 | 11:56 | 12:41 | 13:26 | 14:11

FETEEIESAA | 8:11 | 8:56 | 9:26 | 9:56 | 10:26 | 11:11 | 11:56 | 12:41 | 13:26 | 14:11

e MR 8:14 | 8:59 | 9:29 | 9:59 | 10:29 | 11:14 | 11:59 | 12:44 | 13:29 | 14:14
= Z (AT 8:16 | 9:01 | 9:31 | 10:01 | 10:31 | 11:16 | 12:01 | 12:46 | 13:31 | 14:16
# R ERAL 8:25 | 9:10 | 9:40 | 10:10 | 10:40 | 11:25 | 12:10 | 12:55 | 13:40 | 14:25




OTHTARII—ANTYRZALGLTIAHTEET,
*x RG] BEERIZP24~25 2B T &L,

[(FFzIxR] FRER~BEEH#-IRREEih~REXE Xgpt - L-B-BRAIBETLERA
XA, @, . . OF 12/31~1/3 &K
=&Frr a ) E) 19 (&) () ) () 19
EEE | WLRET | BEE | LEE | DEE | LRE | S8E | LHE | SEE |
#2H =M 2 2 #2H fisd =] #ZH #mH 2/
e i\ & ® ® & ®
& IR ERAT 14:25 | 15:10 | 15:55 | 16:25 | 17:00 | 17:50 | 18:35 | 19:10 | 19:40
—rhal 14:26 | 15:11 | 15:56 | 16:26 | 17:01 | 17:51 | 18:36 | 19:11 | 19:41
TEMLLA] 14:27 | 15:12 | 15:57 | 16:27 | 17:02 | 17:52 | 18:37 | 19:12 | 19:42
— H PRI * 15:13 * 16:28 * 17:53 * 19:13 *
1L R ET * 15:14 * 16:29 * 17:54 * 19:14 *
=EBAEA| 14:28 * 15:58 * 17:03 * 18:38 * 19:43
EREEILT 14:29 * 15:59 * 17:04 * 18:39 * 19:44
BRE% L 14:29 * 15:59 * 17:04 * 18:39 * 19:44
Z#RAO 14:29 * 15:59 * 17:04 * 18:39 * 19:44
th EHT 14:30 * 16:00 * 17:05 * 18:40 * 19:45
ERZTH| 14:30 * 16:00 * 17:05 * 18:40 * 19:45
JtiER 14:31 | 15:16 | 16:01 | 16:31 | 17:06 | 17:56 | 18:41 | 19:16 | 19:46
XZF-_TH 14:31 | 15:16 | 16:01 | 16:31 | 17:06 | 17:56 | 18:41 | 19:16 | 19:46
BE&mEO 14:32 | 15:17 | 16:02 | 16:32 | 17:07 | 17:57 | 18:42 | 19:17 | 19:47
ZZ Sl 14:32 | 15:17 | 16:02 | 16:32 | 17:07 | 17:57 | 18:42 | 19:17 | 19:47
EBE&eidtn 14:32 | 15:17 | 16:02 | 16:32 | 17:07 | 17:57 | 18:42 | 19:17 | 19:47
BEhxR 14:33 | 15:18 | 16:03 | 16:33 | 17:08 | 17:58 | 18:43 | 19:18 | 19:48
B&®RO 14:34 | 15:19 | 16:04 | 16:34 | 17:09 | 17:59 | 18:44 | 19:19 | 19:49
EE&mO 14:34 | 15:19 | 16:04 | 16:34 | 17:09 | 17:59 | 18:44 | 19:19 | 19:49
R R E 14:35 | 15:20 | 16:05 | 16:35 | 17:10 | 18:00 | 18:45 | 19:20 | 19:50
RIR 14:37 | 15:22 | 16:07 | 16:37 | 17:12 | 18:02 | 18:47 | 19:22 | 19:52
MMM (FEEA) | 14:38 | 15:23 | 16:08 | 16:38 | 17:13 | 18:03 | 18:48 | 19:23 | 19:53
WE/INERAT| 14:43 | 15:28 | 16:13 | 16:43 | 17:18 | 18:08 | 18:53 | 19:28 | 19:58
WRARTH 14:44 | 15:29 | 16:14 | 16:44 | 17:19 | 18:09 | 18:54 | 19:29 | 19:59
WREATH 14:45 | 15:30 | 16:15 | 16:45 | 17:20 | 18:10 | 18:55 | 19:30 | 20:00
WRITHVI-BT | 14:46 | 15:31 | 16:16 | 16:46 | 17:21 | 18:11 | 18:56 | 19:31 | 20:01
wE—TH 14:46 | 15:31 | 16:16 | 16:46 | 17:21 | 18:11 | 18:56 | 19:31 | 20:01
VS i b 14:47 | 15:32 | 16:17 | 16:47 | 17:22 | 18:12 | 18:57 | 19:32 | 20:02
RIR 14:48 | 15:33 | 16:18 | 16:48 | 17:23 | 18:13 | 18:58 | 19:33 | 20:03
R R 5 14:50 | 15:35 | 16:20 | 16:50 | 17:25 | 18:15 | 19:00 | 19:35 | 20:05
B&mO 14:51 | 15:36 | 16:21 | 16:51 | 17:26 | 18:16 | 19:01 | 19:36 | 20:06
EPRIEGTAT 14:53 | 15:38 | 16:23 | 16:53 | 17:28 | 18:18 | 19:03 | 19:38 | 20:08
fin s 7% 14:53 | 15:38 | 16:23 | 16:53 | 17:28 | 18:18 | 19:03 | 19:38 | 20:08
REKEFHI 14:56 | 15:41 | 16:26 | 16:56 | 17:31 | 18:21 | 19:06 | 19:41 | 20:11
EEFRADO| 1456 | 15:41 | 16:26 | 16:56 | 17:31 | 18:21 | 19:06 | 19:41 | 20:11
FRETEENEFRET 14:56 | 15:41 | 16:26 | 16:56 | 17:31 | 18:21 | 19:06 | 19:41 | 20:11
AL AR 14:59 | 15:44 | 16:29 | 16:59 | 17:34 | 18:24 | 19:09 | 19:44 | 20:14
= Z B EAaT 15:01 | 15:46 | 16:31 | 17:01 | 17:36 | 18:26 | 19:11 | 19:46 | 20:16
2 AR A 15:10 | 15:55 | 16:40 | 17:10 | 17:45 | 18:35 | 19:20 | 19:55 | 20:25

e ————————————————



EWER~EXRFE~FEESHIM - IR i E HABRAI L5

@%0) DNFS

(B52I%]  EBHR~22XE~REHAH-RER '%- A-REERLEEA

XD, 2. d.®.®. WIE12/31~1/38ik, Q. ®. DIE 1/1 B
=R @) @ ©) @ ® ® @ ® ©) @)

mEE | MEE | EE | REW | LEE | BEW | LEE | BE | LEE | BEE |

##[H #2H [ M fisd = 1 #2H ##mH [ #mH
e ® ® ® ® ®
& HABRAT 6:10 | 640 | 7:10 | 7:40 | 810 | 9:00 | 9:40|10:30 | 11:10
= E iR 6:11 | w21 6:41 | 711 | 7:41 | 811 | 9:01 | 9:41 [10:31 | 11:11
LR 6:12 | WD | 6:42 | 7:12 | 7:42 | 812 | 9:02 | 9:42 [10:32 | 11:12
RETEMERRE| 6:12 | 41 | 6:42 | 712 | 7:42 | 8:12 | 9:02 | 9:42 [10:32 | 11:12
BEIKRAD | 614 | —= | 6:44 | 714 | 7:44 | 8:14 | 9:04 | 9:44 | 10:34 | 11:14
BT A 6:15 [73*’3 6:45 | 7:15 | 7:.45 | 815 | 9:05 | 9:45 |10:35| 11:15
TIPS 6:16 gﬁ“ 6:46 | 7:16 | 7:46 | 8:16 | 9:06 | 9:46 |10:36 | 11:16
SichamiET| 619 | °H | 649 | 7119 | 7:49 | 819 | 9:09 | 9:49 |10:39 | 11:19
1= B S RREI 6:20 | 1% | 6:50 | 7:20 | 7:50 | 8:20 | 9:10 | 9:50 | 10:40 | 11:20
E&idn 6:20 | =~ | 6:50 | 7:20 | 7:50 | 8:20 | 9:10 | 9:50 | 10:40 | 11:20
E&amhR 6:21 6:51 | 7:21 | 751 | 821 | 9:11 | 9:51 | 10:41 | 11:21
B&®O 6:22 /”;ﬁf 6:52 | 7:22 | 7:52 | 822 | 9:12 | 9:52 [10:42 | 11:22
E&mEO 622 | 9% | 652 | 722 | 752 | 822 | 912 | 952 | 10:42 | 11:22
R P 5 6:23 T%‘ 6:53 | 7:23 | 7:53 | 8:23 | 9:13 | 9:53 [10:43 | 11:23
DHAERIRRT| &% | 653 | * | 753 | * | 913 | * [1043| *
E® 6:25 | A9 | 6:55 | 7:25 | 7:55 | 8:25 | 9:15 | 9:55 | 10:45 | 11:25
WEEFESM | 6:26 | 2° | 6:56 | 7:26 | 7:56 | 8:26 | 9:116 | 9:56 | 10:46 | 11:26
WEDNERRET | 6:31 [ 6:48] 7:01 | 7:31 | 8:01 | 831 | 9:21 | 10:01 | 10:51 | 11:31
WEATH 6:32 | 6:49| 7:02 | 7:32 | 8:02 | 8:32 | 9:22 | 10:02 | 10:52 | 11:32
WERTH 6:33 | 6:50| 7:03 | 7:33 | 8:03 | 8:33 | 9:23 | 10:03 | 10:53 | 11:33
HRIzTtvs-81| 6:34 | 6:51| 7:04 | 7:34 | 8:04 | 8:34 | 9:24 | 10:04 | 10:54 | 11:34
WE—TH 6:34 | 6:51| 7:04 | 7:34 | 8:04 | 8:34 | 9:24 | 10:04 | 10:54 | 11:34
WM 6:35 | 6:52| 7:05| 7:35 | 8:05 | 8:35 | 9:25 | 10:05 | 10:55 | 11:35
EE 6:36 | 6:53| 7:06 | 7:36 | 8:06 | 8:36 | 9:26 | 10:06 | 10:56 | 11:36
DHMMERIRAT | * * 7:06 | * | 8:06 * | 926 | * |10556| *
E&hR 6:38 | 6:55| 7:08 | 7:38 | 8:08 | 8:38 | 9:28 | 10:08 | 10:58 | 11:38
BE&®RO 6:39 | 6:56| 7:09 | 7:39 | 8:09 | 8:39 | 9:29 | 10:09 | 10:59 | 11:39
E&®ma 6:39 | 6:56| 7:09 | 7:39 | 8:09 | 8:39 | 9:29 | 10:09 | 10:59 | 11:39
BEAEO 6:41 | 6:58| 7:11 | 7:41 | 811 | 841 | 9:31 | 10:11]11:01 | 11:41
s = 5] 6:42 | 6:59| 7:12 | 7:42 | 812 | 8:42 | 9:32 | 10:12 | 11:02 | 11:42
B&dno 6:42 | 6:59| 7:12 | 7:42 | 8:12 | 8:42 | 9:32 | 10:12 | 11:02 | 11:42
R 6:43 | 7:01| 7:14 | 7:43 | 8:14 | 8:43 | 9:34 | 10:13|11:04 | 11:43
KIFZTH 6:44 | 7:02| 715 | 7:44 | 8:15 | 8:44 | 9:35 | 10:14 | 11:05 | 11:44
JEER 6:45 | 7:04| 7:17 | 7:45 | 817 | 845 | 9:37 | 10:15 | 11:07 | 11:45
L) * 7:07| 720 | * | 8:20 * | 9:40 * 11110 *
— SRR ® 7:08| 7:21 * | 8:21 * | 9:41 *111:11
JtER=TH | 6:45 * * 7:45 * 8:45 * 110:15 * | 11:45
h E HT 6:46 * * | 7:46 * | 846 *110:16 * 1 11:46
EHAO 6:47 * * | 7:47 * | 847 * 110:17 * | 11:47
BREE L 6:47 3 * | 747 * | 847 *110:17 * 1 11:47
EREELLT 6:47 * * 7:47 * 8:47 * 11017 * | 11:47
SEREAEO | 648 3 * | 7:48 * | 8:48 * 110:18 * 1 11:48
EEMLLA 6:49 | 7:09| 7:23 | 7:49 | 8:23 | 8:49 | 9:43 | 10:19 | 11:13 | 11:49
— th 6:50 | 7:10| 7:25 | 7:50 | 8:25 | 8:50 | 9:45 | 10:20 | 11:15 | 11:50
= PAER AT 7:00 | 7:15| 7:35 | 8:00 | 8:35 | 9:00 | 9:55 | 10:30 | 11:25 | 12:00

IEICE SC Branch Meeting 5



O TAAT—ANEYMZGELTHRATEET,

*x PRIGE BEERIIP24~25 5 E T LY,

X @ - - B-REEETLEEA

[(FrlR] FBRR~FRF~FEEHM-REHit @+ - B-REGEFLEEA
X3, (D, . @®. @IX 12/31~1/3 &K
=8 a &) 3 19 (B) () (@) {B) 19 )
I R ET th ST R ET ST 1 L ET th ST 1 R ET h EHT 10 5 ET FER |
##H/H /A 2/ M /M 2/ 2/ 2/ #ZH 2/
& HABRAT 12:00 6!’%2:40 13:30 QS34:10 15:00 6%5:40 16:10 6Bﬁmo 17:40 Q'%8:15
= -2 CF D] 12:01 | 12:41[13:31 | 14:11[15:01 | 15:41|16:11 | 17:11| 17:41 | 18:16
w( 1] 12:02 | 12:42(13:32 | 14:12|15:02 | 15:42| 16:12 | 17:12| 17:42 | 18:17
RETEBEFRAT | 12:02 | 12:42| 13:32 | 14:12| 15:02 | 15:42| 16:12 | 17:12| 17:42 | 18:17
[ EEFRADO | 12:04 | 12:44|13:34 | 14:14|15:04 | 15:44|16:14 | 17:14| 17:44 | 18:19
| & KR 12:05 | 12:45|13:35 | 14:15| 15:05 | 15:45|16:15 | 17:15| 17:45 | 18:20
iy 7% 12:06 | 12:46|13:36 | 14:16| 15:06 | 15:46| 16:16 | 17:16| 17:46 | 18:21
LR fERTAT | 12:09 | 12:49] 13:39 | 14:19| 15:09 | 15:49|16:19 | 17:19| 17:49 | 18:24
=N S 12:10 | 12:50| 13:40 | 14:20| 15:10 | 15:50| 16:20 | 17:20| 17:50 | 18:25
E&in 12:10 | 12:50| 13:40 | 14:20| 15:10 | 15:50| 16:20 | 17:20| 17:50 | 18:25
=Rl 12:11 | 12:51[13:41 | 14:21[15:11 | 15:51|16:21 | 17:21| 17:51 | 18:26
E&®EO 12:12 | 12:52|13:42 | 14:22| 15:12 | 15:52| 16:22 | 17:22| 17:52 | 18:27
EAmEO 12:12 | 12:52(13:42 | 14:22|15:12 | 15:52| 16:22 | 17:22| 17:52 | 18:27
R E 12:13 | 12:53|13:43 | 14:23|15:13 | 15:53| 16:23 | 17:23| 17:53 | 18:28
DHMNEMRBTAT| 12:13 | * | 13:43| * 15:13 | * 16:23 | * 17:53 | *
&R 12:15 | 12:55(13:45 | 14:25|15:15 | 15:55| 16:25 | 17:25| 17:55 | 18:30
IR (TESA) | 12:16 | 12:56| 13:46 | 14:26| 15:16 | 15:56| 16:26 | 17:26| 17:56 | 18:31
WR/PDFRAET | 12:21 ] 13:01] 13:51 | 14:31|15:21 | 16:01| 16:31 | 17:31| 18:01 | 18:36
WRATH 12:22 | 13:02|13:52 | 14:32| 15:22 | 16:02| 16:32 | 17:32| 18:02 | 18:37
BERETH 12:23 | 13:03|13:53 | 14:33| 15:23 | 16:03| 16:33 | 17:33| 18:03 | 18:38
RV 12:24 | 13:04| 13:54 | 14:34| 15:24 | 16:04| 16:34 | 17:34| 18:04 | 18:39
WwE—TH 12:24 | 13:04|13:54 | 14:34| 15:24 | 16:04| 16:34 | 17:34| 18:04 | 18:39
R MHEH 12:25| 13:05| 13:55 | 14:35| 15:25 | 16:05| 16:35 | 17:35| 18:05 | 18:40
KR 12:26 | 13:06| 13:56 | 14:36| 15:26 | 16:06| 16:36 | 17:36| 18:06 | 18:41
DHRMNEMRBTAT| 12:26 | * | 13:56| * 15:26 | * 16:36 | * 18:06 | *
=Ry 12:28 | 13:08|13:58 | 14:38| 15:28 | 16:08| 16:38 | 17:38| 18:08 | 18:43
EFEA®RO 12:29 | 13:09|13:59 | 14:39| 15:29 | 16:09| 16:39 | 17:39| 18:09 | 18:44
J=Fy=]u| 12:29 | 13:09|13:59 | 14:39|15:29 | 16:09| 16:39 | 17:39| 18:09 | 18:44
Ep=yucym 12:31 | 13:11[14:01 | 14:41|15:31 | 16:11| 16:41 | 17:41| 18:11 | 18:46
== 53 12:32 | 13:12|14:02 | 14:42|15:32 | 16:12| 16:42 | 17:42| 18:12 | 18:47
FE&in 12:32 | 13:12(14:02 | 14:42|15:32 | 16:12| 16:42 | 17:42| 18:12 | 18:47
th R [E 12:34 | 13:13|14:04 | 14:43|15:34 | 16:13| 16:44 | 17:43| 18:14 | 18:48
XIZE_TH 12:35 | 13:14|14:05 | 14:44|15:35 | 16:14| 16:45 | 17:44| 18:15 | 18:49
JtER 12:37 | 13:15| 14:07 | 14:45| 15:37 | 16:15|16:47 | 17:45| 18:17 | 18:50
L T 12:40 * 114:10 *  115:40 * 116:50 *118:20 *
—E A 12:41 * 114:11 * 115:41 * 116:51 *118:21
tER=TH * | 13:15 * | 14:45 * | 16:15 * | 17:45 * | 18:50
th ST * 1 13:16 * | 14:46 * 1 16:16 * | 17:46 * | 18:51
28 A0 * | 13:17 * | 14:47 * 1 16:17 * | 17:47 * | 18:52
N * 1 13:17 * 1 14:47 * 1 16:17 * 1 17:47 * 1 18:52
gL * | 13:17 * | 14:47 * | 16:17 * | 17:47 * | 18:52
E3=2oh NI * 1 13:18 * 1 14:48 * 1 16:18 * 1 17:48 * 1 18:53
TEMLLE 12:43 | 13:19|14:13 | 14:49| 15:43 | 16:19| 16:53 | 17:49| 18:23 | 18:54
— Rl 12:45 | 13:20| 14:15 | 14:50| 15:45 | 16:20| 16:55 | 17:50| 18:25 | 18:55
E23 NN 12:55 | 13:30( 14:25 | 15:00| 15:55 | 16:30| 17:05 | 18:00| 18:35 | 19:05

6



Aizu-wakamatsu Station Map

UG

Bus
Info.

O——
O——
O—
o To. Univ
®—

O Haikara-san, Akabee

Ent.

Ent.

uG

Station
Park

Police

Aizu-wakamatsu Station

Shop

The Color of Aizu Bus




Bus Schedule for Site Seeing (Haikara-san Bus & Akabee Bus):

Aizu-Wakamatsu has a lot of historical site seeing place. We have excursion tour in Nov. 5. However,

if you cannot join excursion or you want to go there freely, Please refer Bus schedule.

Haikara—san Bus

H1 H5 H14 H21 H24 H27 H30 H36 H1
Aizu- Nanoke.r Tsuruga Oyaku-en | Bukeyashiki Higasiyama Bukeyashiki limoriyama Aizu-
Wakamatsu machi Feudal . Feudal Wakamatsu
Station Street Castle House Hot Spring House Sazaedo Station
1 8:00 8:10 8:20 8:28 8:33 8:37 8:40 8:46 8:55
2 8:30 8:40 8:50 8:58 9:03 9:07 9:10 9:16 9:25
3 9:00 9:10 9:20 9:28 9:33 9:37 9:40 9:46 9:55
4 9:30 9:40 9:50 9:58 10:03 10:07 10:10 10:16 10:25
5 10:00 10:10 10:20 10:28 10:33 10:37 10:40 10:46 10:55
6 10:30 10:40 10:50 10:58 11:03 = = 11:11 11:20
1 11:00 11:10 11:20 11:28 11:33 = = 11:41 11:50
8 11:30 11:40 11:50 11:58 12:03 = = 12:11 12:20
9 12:00 12:10 12:20 12:28 12:33 = = 12:41 12:50
10 12:30 12:40 12:50 12:58 13:03 = = 13:11 13:20
11 13:00 13:10 13:20 13:28 13:33 13:37 13:40 13:46 13:55
12 13:30 13:40 13:50 13:58 14:03 14:07 14:10 14:16 14:25
13 14:00 14:10 14:20 14:28 14:33 14:37 14:40 14:46 14:55
14 14:30 14:40 14:50 14:58 15:03 15:.07 15:10 15:16 15:25
15 15:00 15:10 15:20 15:28 15:33 15:37 15:40 15:46 15:55
16 15:30 15:40 15:50 15:58 16:03 16:07 16:10 16:16 16:25
17 16:00 16:10 16:20 16:28 16:33 16:37 16:40 16:46 16:55
18 16:30 16:40 16:50 16:58 17:.03 17.07 17:10 17:16 17:25
19 17:00 17:10 17:20 17:28 17:33 17:37 17:40 17:46 17:55
20 17:30 17:40 17:50 1758 18:03 18:07 18:10 18:16 18:25
Akabee Bu
Al A5 All Al4 Al7 A20 A27 A34 Al
Aizu- limoriyama Bukeyashiki Higasiyama Bukeyashiki Oyaku—en Tsuruga Nanoké— Aizu-
Wakamatsu Feudal . Feudal machi Wakamatsu

Station Sazaedo House Hot Spring House Castle Street Station

4 9:15 9:19 9:26 9:30 9:33 9:36 9:46 9:59 10:10
5 9:45 9:49 9:56 = = 9:59 10:09 10:22 10:35
6 10:15 10:19 10:26 10:30 10:33 10:36 10:46 10:59 11:10
1 10:45 10:49 10:56 = = 10:59 11:09 11:22 11:35
8 11:15 11:19 11:26 11:30 11:33 11:36 11:46 11:59 12:10
9 11:45 11:49 11:56 = = 11:59 12:09 12:22 12:35
10 12:15 12:19 12:26 12:30 12:33 12:36 12:46 12:59 13:10
11 12:45 12:49 12:56 = = 12:59 13:09 13:22 13:35
12 13:15 13:19 13:26 13:30 13:33 13:36 13:46 13:59 14:10
13 13:45 13:49 13:56 = = 13:59 14:09 14:22 14:35
14 14:15 14:19 14:26 14:30 14:33 14:36 14:46 14:59 15:10
15 14:45 14:49 14:56 = = 14:59 15:09 15:22 15:35
16 15:15 15:19 15:26 15:30 15:33 15:36 15:46 15:59 16:10
17 15:45 15:49 15:56 = = 15:59 16:09 16:22 16:35
18 16:15 16:19 16:26 16:30 16:33 16:36 16:46 16:59 17110

Haikara-San Bus

Akabee Bus




Bus Route Map of Haikara-san and Akabee (green line is abstract route):

Bl . ! o EBR
ol Aizu-Wakamatsu | @ LREME
Yasl | £RER .
F BRE YWEF
G4

s

] _~Station

T ERS—B5 N\ HRAR
sREEEA) UG

-
@\ 2
spen  SHE @
T :

ERTER
=

VEmar BRNETH
| (%) g-&.E ﬁ%vm
EER é)

|
2RER

il PJ. TR
-4 A
| NEBILRE
") 65
i W Higashiyama 8
- o B 3
/ SRERTI = . il

Taxi Charge (Middle size. ~ 4 persons)

From Aizu-wakamatsu Station:
e University of Aizu: ~ ¥1500 YEN
*  Tsuruga Castle: ~ ¥1500 YEN
*  Higashiyama Hot Spring: ~ ¥2500 YEN

From University of Aizu:
¢  Tsuruga Castle: ~ ¥2400 YEN
+  Hotel Area: ~ ¥1500 YEN (Washington Hotel)
*  Higashiyama Hot Spring: ~ ¥ 2600 YEN

Small size taxi is cheaper about 200~400 YEN from middle size.




Campus Map

Meeting Place:

Research Quadrangles

(D Administration Comglex
@ Gymnasium

@ Reserch Quadrangles
@ Auditorium

(B Energy center

@ Library

T Student Hal

(B Lecture Hall

(@) Field House

10 Student Culb House

I University-Business Innovation Center
1D samai Haiea

' roa— i

10




201

202
203 -

205

206
207

207-E

WRE - ZRE

{Research Room * Workshop}

g =y (Faculty Member's Office)

204 BRE

(Faculty Member's Office)

BARE - RERE

(Research Room * Workshap)

BB (Faculty Member's Office)

#HEZE (Faculty Member's Office)
DRFLYR—FA—Z

(System Support Base Room)

207-F 8% (Faculty Member's Office)

208

209

210

211
221

222
223
224
225
226
227

241

ERE 42—

(Information Systems and Technology
N—FO9x7RBE(3)
{Hardware Workshop (3))

B 4 —RESO D
(ISTC Library Lounge)

HZE (Research Room)
HRE - EBR=E

(Research Room - Workshop)
#HEBE (Faculty Member's Office)
FZE = (Research Room)
FHEZE (Faculty Member's Office)
HRE - REE

(Research Room =« Workshop)
HEE

(Faculty Member's Office}
N—Fz7EREE(4)
(Hardware Workshop (4)}
RRE - RERE

(Research Room » Workshop)

241-F  A—n'-4E-WIL KB ESE

242
243

(Promotion Office for Super Global University)

#HBE (Faculty Member's Office)
HERE (Faculty Member's Office)

243-B EBRHEBEE

244 «

245

246-F ERFTIBE

246-F ERERE

247

252

253

261

262~266 - 269~274

267

268

275

276
277
278
279
280
281

{Office fot visiting researchers)

248 AELMAR = 52—

(Center for Cultural Research and Studies)

Center)

M2 F

Research Quadrangles 2F

Meeting Room: S1

275
(s1)

- ﬁ EElevat

211 l 204

210

&

208

=

275 |
(82)

I Lounge
M

AT
North

275
(83)

261
| B

275
{34)

EERE
(Warkshap)

{Office for Learning Support)

{(Workshop)

| Fed]

| 265

276 |

I'266

]
(]
(o]

277 |

i

HEE

(Faculty Member's Office)
PR

(Counseling Roam)
EEMEE

278

Elevator

279 I

ii

268

mrm m

{Center for Language Research}
CLR e7-zu4" 24" t" Y747
(CLR el.earning and Usability Lab}

1 269
280 | }——270

ERHRE
{Center for Language Research)
CLR HiffByasa=r—bausf’
(CLR Technical Communication Lab)
CLR EFEZIR

{CLR Phonetics Lab)
MNEHRES1-84

({Lecture Rooms S1-54)

cALL 1
iLab 1
B SESEE (SAD Annex)
iLab 2
CALL 2

INEZE S 5 — 8 8(Lecture Rooms S5-SB

1 I

281 | |271 '
281 (273 '
(s8) I l
, 214 ! 227
281 [R—.
CYAR I [ |
i 1
281
say | 1283]245 243 242 241 241-F I
e W2a43-p
- I-Eleval.or .. s ._I m I
i M il At | e I
- T - B Sy

246-F

246-E

11



	Location Information
	RQ-2

